12-10-2001





101911612

Attorney Docket Number <u>1082</u>9-0005-999

THADE THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Box Assignment
Washington, DC 20231

TEET

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
JEFFREY T. MIXON	Name: PLANT WATER BEVERAGE						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	COMPANY						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 3074 Hathaway Court						
■ Assignment	Atlanta, GA 30341						
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Country (if other than USA):						
□ Other							
Execution Date: July 18, 2001							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/145,466	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:1						
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.						
New York, N.Y. 10036-2711	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
7. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.							
Howard I Shin 47,082	October 31, 2001  Date						
Name of Burean Signing Reg. No.	I number of pages including cover sheet: 2						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

NY2 - 1251314.1

COUNTRY

08-03-2001

0 1 11 11 11



Approved for use through 09/30/00. OMB 0651-003 at and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI trc

	1 Paperwork Reduction Act	1017991		collection	of information unless in	t displays a valid O	MB contro
	DESIGN			ey ⊍ocket No.	10829-005-999	Total Pages	numbe
Ì	PATENT APPLI	CATION					14
	TRANSMIT	ΓΔΙ	Jeffrey	T. Mixon		Toerniner	
	(Only for new nonprovisional application	s under 37 CFR 1.53(b))	Expre	ss Mail Label No.	EL 501 640 879 US	<u> </u>	
Addres	Assistant Commission Box Design Washington, DC 2023	<i>f</i>	orksurface	JSC 101). The omam	patent" protects an article's 1), while a "utility patent" pro ental appearance of an artic the article, or both. Both a n resides both in its orname 12.01.	s omamental appearant tects the way an article cle includes its shape/c	is used and
	APPLICATION ELE See MPEP chapters 1500 concerning design	MENTS patent application equients.	OF THE F		NYING APPLICAT		
1. 🛛	Fee Transmittal Form (Submit an original, and a dupli	cate for fee processing)	6. ⊠	Assignmen	t Papers (cover sheet	& documents(s))	
2.	Specification (preferred arrangement set forth	[Total Pages 1] below, MPEP 1503.01)	7. ⊠	37 CFR 3.7 (when there	3(b) Statement is an assignee)	Power of Attorney	4546
	<ul> <li>Preamble</li> <li>Cross Reference to Related A</li> </ul>	·	8. 🗆	English Tran	nslation Document (if a	annlicable)	温が
	<ul> <li>Statement Regarding Fed spo</li> <li>Description of the figure(s) of</li> <li>Description, if any</li> </ul>	nsored R & D	9.	Information		Copies of C	os e
	- Claim (only one (1) permitted I	MPEP 1503.03)	10. 🗆	Preliminary /		Oliations .	
3. 🛛	Drawing(s) (37 CFR 1.152)	[Total Pages 4]	11. ⊠	Return Rece (Should be s	ipt Postcard (MPEP 5 pecifically itemized)	03)	
4. ⊠	Oath or Declaration  a.  Newly executed (original or	[Total Pages 2]	<sup>12.</sup> 🖾	Small Entity Statement(s)	Statement file  Status still p	ed in prior application roper and desired	on.
	b. Copy from a prior applicat (for continuation/division [Note Box 5]	ion (37 CFR 1.63(d)) anal with Box 15 completed)	13. 🗆	Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) (if foreign priority is claimed)			
	i. DELETION OF INVENTO Signed statement	R(S) attached deleting I in the prior application,	14. 🗆	Other:		2973 U.S 29/145	07/24/0
5. 🗆	Incorporation By Reference (useab The entire disclosure of the prior and the oath or declaration is supplied to being part of the disclosure of the a hereby incorporated by reference to	oplication, from which a copy o under Box 4b, is considered as accompanying application and i	6			Ď.	
	ONTINUING APPLICATION, check Continuation Divisional			formation:	:		
	/	16. CORRESPON	DENCE A	DDRESS			
						<del> </del>	
<b>⊠</b> Custo	tomer Number or Bar Code Label  (Insert Customer No. or Attach bar code label here)		or Correspondence	e address below			
'AME							
DDRESS							
ITY			STATE		ZIP CODE		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Design, Washington, DC 20231.

TELEPHONE

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey T. Mixon, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, residing at 3074 Hathaway Court, Atlanta, GA, 30341, am the inventor of the invention in BEVERAGE BOTTLE WITH TAPERED GRIPS for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
□ which is executed on ⊠ even date herewith or □
<ul> <li>         which is identified by Pennie &amp; Edmonds LLP docket no. 10829-005-999     </li> <li>         which was filed on , Application No.     </li> </ul>
and WHEREAS, Planet Water Beverage Company, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of
State of Georgia ) SS.:  County of Fulfor )  Notary Public, personally appeared
On 15 c , 2001, before me, 15 miles and 15 miles are considered to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WIFNESS my hand and official seal

**RECORDED: 10/31/2001** 

**PATENT** NY2 - 1201960.1

**REEL: 012342 FRAME: 0727**